Features
Hot-swap cooling fan
module contains two
53-CFM cooling fans
IPC-6908
8-slot Desktop/Wallmount Chassis with
Front Alarm Notification and
PS/2 Power Supply

Unit: mm (inch)
IPC-6908
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane Regulation
IPC-6908BP-B Without power supply,
with AT/ATX switch - -
IPC-6908BP-25ZB PS-250ATX-Z - CE
IPC-6908BP-30ZB PS-300ATX-ZB - CE
IPC-6908BP-40ZB PS-400ATX-ZB - CE
Passive Backplane Options
Part Number Slot Segment
PCA-6108P4-C 3 ISA, 3 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICMG Single
PCA-6108P6-0B3 1 ISA, 5 PCI, 1 PICMG/PCI, 1 PICM Single
PCA-6108E-0C1 8 ISA Single
PCA-6108P8-0A1 8 PCI Single
PCA-6108P3X-0A1 3 ISA, 3 PCI, 2 PICMG (64-bit) Single
PCA-6108P6X-0A1 6 PCI, 2 PICMG (64-bit) Single
Accessories
Part Number Description
1701400971 HDD cable, ATA 33, 62 cm + 35 cm
1701400973 HDD cable, ATA 66/100, 62 cm + 35 cm